
Ref: 

oIGAL 

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, ANANTNAG 

coLLEGE 

Health & Medical Education Department 

College Campus, Dialgam Anantnag J&K-192210 
Email ID: admsection.gmca@gmail.com | gmcanantnag2018@gmail.com 

Subject: Provisional Merit List of candidates for the of post Speech 
Therapist on Academic Arrangement basis under S.O. 364 of 
2020, dated: 27.11.2020 in GMC Anantnag. 

Advertisement Notice No. 04 GMCA of 2025, dated: 14-07-2025. 

Whereas, Government Medical College Anantnag advertised the vacant 

post of Speech Therapist vide advertisement Notice No. 04 GMCA of 2025, 

dated: 14.07.2025 on academic arrangement basis under S.O. 364 of 2020, dated: 

27.11.2020; 

Copy for information to: 

NOTIFICATION 

Whereas, the written test for the post of Speech Therapist was 
conducted on 24.08.2025 at Main Campus, Dialgam, GMC Anantnag; 

No.: GMCA/Estt./Rec./2025/ 

Now therefore, the provisional merit list of the candidates who have 

appeared in the said written test is enclosed as Annexure "A" to this notice. 

5. Office record file. 

Principal/Dean, 
Govt. Medical College, Anantnag 
{ 

bas- l9 

1, Administrative Secretary to Government, H&ME Department, J&K Civil 
Secretariat Srinagar/Jammu for information. 

Dated: 0 -09-2025 

2. Joint Director, Information & PR for wider publication in print media. 
3. ChiefAccounts Officer, GMC Anantnag for information. 

4. VC Website for uploading on college website. 



coLLEaE 

S. No. 

1. 

MAIN CAMPUS DIALGAM-192210 | ASSOCIATED HOSPITALS, JANGLAT MANDI & SHERBAGH-192101 
E- mail Id- gmcanantnag2018(@gmail.com 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE ANANTNAG 

Roll No. 

0004 

0006 

0002 

0003 

0007 

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU ANDKASHMIR 

0005 

HEALTH AND MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 

0001 

Mariya Amin 

Name 

Ishfaq Ahmad 
Aamir Nabi 

"Annexure A" 

Wajid Ahmad Kanue 

Sarjan Nazir 

lqra Hamnid 

Zubair Ahmad Bhat 

Marks 

31 

28 

27 

24 

22 

20 

19 

Website: www.gmcanantnag.net 

Percentage 
62 

56 

54 

48 

44 

40 

38 

Rank 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 


