

Health & Medical Education Department

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, ANANTNAG

College Campus, Dialgam Anantnag J&K-192210
Email ID: admsection.gmca@gmail.com | gmcanantnag2018@gmail.com

Subject: Provisional Merit List of candidates for the of post Speech Therapist on Academic Arrangement basis under S.O. 364 of 2020, dated: 27.11.2020 in GMC Anantnag.

Ref: Advertisement Notice No. 04 GMCA of 2025, dated: 14-07-2025.

NOTIFICATION

Whereas, Government Medical College Anantnag advertised the vacant post of Speech Therapist vide advertisement Notice No. 04 GMCA of 2025, dated: 14.07.2025 on academic arrangement basis under S.O. 364 of 2020, dated: 27.11.2020;

Whereas, the written test for the post of Speech Therapist was conducted on 24.08.2025 at Main Campus, Dialgam, GMC Anantnag;

Now therefore, the provisional merit list of the candidates who have appeared in the said written test is enclosed as **Annexure** "A" to this notice.

Principal/Dean, Sovt. Medical College. Anantnas

No.: GMCA/Estt./Rec./2025/ 625- 19

Dated: 9 -09-2025

Copy for information to:

- 1. Administrative Secretary to Government, H&ME Department, J&K Civil Secretariat Srinagar/Jammu for information.
- 2. Joint Director, Information & PR for wider publication in print media.
- 3. Chief Accounts Officer, GMC Anantnag for information.
- 4. I/C Website for uploading on college website.
- 5. Office record file.



GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR HEALTH AND MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE ANANTNAG





"Annexure A"

S. No.	Roll No.	Name	Marks	Percentage	Rank
1.	0004	Mariya Amin	31	62	1,
2.	0006	Ishfaq Ahmad	28	56	2
3.	0002	Aamir Nabi	27	54	3
4.	0003	Wajid Ahmad Kanue	24	48	4
5.	0007	Sarjan Nazir	22	44	5
6.	0005	Iqra Hamid	20	40	6
7.	0001	Zubair Ahmad Bhat	19	38	7

Arman L

lm/